David Barber I.Eng. MIET GBOQW

Question 1

Do stakeholders agree with the proposals for the award of licences in the 10GHz,
28GHz

and 32GHz bands in 20077

Answer 1: No (10GHz)

With reference to the range 10.475 — 10.500GHz.

It seems clear that your advice, your research or both are flawed with respect to this
frequency range. This is an internationally agreed Amateur Satellite designation
within which there are various ongoing projects. Furthermore your suggested
specifications for the levels of out of band emissions would appear to be potentially
detrimental to the adjacent Amateur allocations.

Question 2

Do stakeholders agree with the proposal to include in the award of the 32GHz band
that portion of the band that has been open since 2003 for point-to-point
applications?

Answer 2: N/A

Question 3
Do stakeholders agree with the proposal to defer the release of the 40GHz band
and review the position in two years’ time?

Answer 3: N/A

Question 4
Do stakeholders have any other comments on the contents of this document?

Answer 4: N/A
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